TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / BZG 23496
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,270 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R18 100V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Continental 4mm / 4mm
2) 235/55 R18 100V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/65 R17 103H Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 8mm / 8mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
No lifting equipment or pit was available for inspecting the vehicle. Therefore, inspection of the vehicle's
underside was only possible to a limited extent.
Test drive No test drive/shunting maneuver was carried out during the inspection of the vehicle.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Misc. Main inspection - No evidence - No deduction
2 Body C-pillar - left side - Dent / paintcoat damage - Smart repair
3 Boot lid / rear door Seal - Broken / torn - Replace
4 Boot lid / rear door Boot lid - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
5 Rear bumper Rear bumper - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
6 Roof Roof - Scratch(es) - Smart repair
7 Bonnet Bonnet - Stone chips - Paint
2 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 17VIN: WVGZZZ5N6PM021696 - Protocol number: 46276935
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 Vehicle glazing Windscreen - Stone chips - No deduction
2 Front bumper Front bumper - Stone chips - No deduction
3 Body B-pillar - right side - Scratch(es) - No deduction
4 Side panel - rear right side Side panel - dent(s) - Smooth repair work
5 Door - rear left side Door - dent(s) - No deduction
6 Door - rear right side Door handle - outside - Scratch(es) - No deduction
7 Door - rear left side Door handle - outside - Scratch(es) - No deduction
8 Door - rear right side Door - dent(s) - No deduction
The vehicle shows signs of wear and tear commensurate with its age and use.
Missing parts
Description
Equipment - Tirefit complete
Previous damages
No. Previous damage
Extent of
damage (Net)
1 Rear, Provided by user / customer, from 3 May 2023 1.280,07 €